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Campaign Finance Receipts
& Expenditures Report
7/29/2024

.^

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing

Campaign Candidate Name: Joe Claeys

Finance Address: P.O. Box 572
Filing Report ^^

City: Maize Zip: 67101 County:

Home Phone: Business Phone:

Office Sought: State Senator District: 27

SUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2024 through 7/25/2024)

1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD

2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD

4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD

6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Governmental Ethics Commission

901 S. Kansas Ave.

Topeka,KS66612
Office (785) 296-4219

Fax (785) 296-2548
ethics.kansas.gov

Termination Report

(Schedule A) view/print

(Add Lines 1 and 2)

(Schedule C) view/print

Subtract Line 4 from 3)

(Schedule B) view/print

(Schedule D) view/print

$67,619.37

$7,854.10

$75,473.47

$15,499.63

$59,973.84

$0.00

$50,000.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is tme, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 9/19/2024 2:29:27 PM
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Joe Claeys
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SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Joe Claeys

Date

07/19/24

07/02/24

06/11/24

05/15/24

05/15/24

05/15/24

05/14/24

05/07/24

05/05/24

Name and Address

Expensify
548 Market #61434
San Francisco CA 94104

The Richard Norman Company
113 East Market Street Suite 300
Leesburg VA 20176

Fundraising Inc
800 W 47TH ST STE 200
Kansas City MO 64112

The Stoneridge Group LLC
960 N Point Parkway Suite 225
Alpharetta GA 30005

MailChimp
405N.AngierAve.NE

Atlanta GA 30312

Namecheap
4600 East Washington Street
Phoenix AZ 85034

Axiom Strategies
800W47THSTSTE200
Kansas City MO 64112

UPS Store
7130 W Maple
Suite 230
Wichita KS 67209

Fundraising Inc
800 W 47TH ST STE 200
Kansas City MO 64112

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Miscellaneous Expense System

Fundraising Expenses Fundraising mail

Voter file Voter List

Printing Campaign Materials

Electronic/Website Advertising Email
campaign

ElectronicAVebsite Advertising Website

Newsletter Direct Mail

Rental Mailbox

Voter file Voter List

Amount

$39.92

$3,500.00

$257.80

$566.49

$326.00

$173.72!

$7,571.00

$289.00

$750.00



04/26/24

01/16/24

01/11/24

10/10/23

Victory Visions

9901 S. Hoover Rd.
Peck KS 67120

The Stoneridge Group LLC
960 N Point Parkway Suite 225
Alpharetta GA 30005

Joe Claeys

P.O. Box 572
Maize KS 67101

The Stoneridge Group LLC
960 N Point Parkway Suite 225
Alpharetta GA 30005

Newsletter Canvassing

Printing Campaign Materials

Filing Fee

Printing Campaign Materials

$999.00

$515.951

$145.00

$365.75

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

$15499.63

$0
$15499.63
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SCHEDULE D

OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Candidate: Joe Claeys

Date

09/29/23

Name and Address

Joe Claeys
P.O. Box 572

Maize KLS 67101

Nature of Account
or Loan Payable
or Loan Receivable

Loan for General Campaign

Expenses

TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Balance at Close of
Period

$50,000.00

$50,000.00
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