#### Print this form or Go Back



Campaign Finance Receipts & Expenditures Report 7/29/2024

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate **Amended Filing Termination Report** 

Campaign Candidate Name: Joe Claeys

Finance Address: **P.O. Box 572** Filing Report Address2:

City: Maize Zip: 67101 County:

Home Phone: Business Phone:

Office Sought: State Senator District: 27



SUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2024 through 7/25/2024)	)	
1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD	en name de entre provinsionen en la contra de la contra de En name de entre provinsionen en la contra de l	\$67,619.37
2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS	(Schedule A) view/print	\$7,854.10
3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD	(Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$75,473.47
4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	(Schedule C) view/print	\$15,499.63
5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD	Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$59,973.84
6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS	(Schedule B) view/print	\$0.00
7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS	(Schedule D) view/print	\$50,000.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: **9/19/2024 2:29:27 PM** Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: **Joe Claeys** 

Print this form or Go Back

### SCHEDULE C

## EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

#### Candidate: Joe Claeys

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
07/19/24	Expensify 548 Market #61434 San Francisco CA 94104	Miscellaneous Expense System	\$39.92
07/02/24	The Richard Norman Company 113 East Market Street Suite 300 Leesburg VA 20176	Fundraising Expenses Fundraising mail	\$3,500.00
06/11/24	Fundraising Inc 800 W 47TH ST STE 200 Kansas City MO 64112	Voter file Voter List	\$257.80
05/15/24	The Stoneridge Group LLC 960 N Point Parkway Suite 225 Alpharetta GA 30005	Printing Campaign Materials	\$566.49
05/15/24	MailChimp 405 N. Angier Ave. NE Atlanta GA 30312	Electronic/Website Advertising Email campaign	\$326.00
05/15/24	Namecheap 4600 East Washington Street Phoenix AZ 85034	Electronic/Website Advertising Website	\$173.72
05/14/24	Axiom Strategies 800 W 47TH ST STE 200 Kansas City MO 64112	Newsletter Direct Mail	\$7,571.00
05/07/24	UPS Store 7130 W Maple Suite 230 Wichita KS 67209	Rental Mailbox	\$289.00
05/05/24	Fundraising Inc 800 W 47TH ST STE 200 Kansas City MO 64112	Voter file Voter List	\$750.00

04/26/24	Victory Visions 9901 S. Hoover Rd. Peck KS 67120	Newsletter Canvassing	\$999.00
01/16/24	The Stoneridge Group LLC 960 N Point Parkway Suite 225 Alpharetta GA 30005	Printing Campaign Materials	\$515.95
01/11/24	Joe Claeys P.O. Box 572 Maize KS 67101	Filing Fee	\$145.00
10/10/23	The Stoneridge Group LLC 960 N Point Parkway Suite 225 Alpharetta GA 30005	Printing Campaign Materials	\$365.75
Total Itemized Expenditures This Period		\$15499.63	
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less		\$0	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD		\$15499.63	

Print this form or Go Back

### **SCHEDULE D**

# **OTHER TRANSACTIONS**

# Candidate: Joe Claeys

Date	Name and Address	Nature of Account or Loan Payable or Loan Receivable	<b>Balance at Close of</b> Period
09/29/23	Joe Claeys P.O. Box 572 Maize KS 67101	Loan for General Campaign Expenses	\$50,000.00
TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS		\$50,000.00	

Print this form or Go Back